
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



ACTS AND RESOLVES 

OF 'THE 

SEVENTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE 

of 'THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

190 7. 

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of 
June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842. 

AUGUSTA 
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 

190 7 



RESOLVES 

01" THE 

STATE 0 F MAINE. 



1464 SEBEC LAKE-STATE SCHOOL FOR noys. 

CHAP. 84 

[n aid of 
navigation 
On Sebec 
lake. 

Stllite School 
for Boys, 
in favor of. 

Chapter 84. 
Resolve in aid of naviga<tion on Sebec Lake. 

Resolved, That the sum of three hundred dollars is hereby 
appropriated for the placing of buoys and erection of lights in 
Sebec lake and the maintenance of the same for the y,ear nine­
teen hundred and seven, and the sum of three hundred dollars 
is hereby appropriated for the placing of buoys and erection of 
lights in Sebec lake and the maintenance of the same for the 
year nineteen hundred and eight. All said money shall be 
expended under the direction of the state steamboat inspectors; 
and any part of the money hereby appropriated which shall be 
unexpended at the end of the year nineteen hundred and eight 
shall revert to the state. 

A)Jpro,'ed March 6, 1907, 

Chapter 85. 
Resoh'e in favor of ,the State Sohool for Boys, 

Resolved, That there be and are hereby appropriated for and 
in behalf of the State School for Boys the following sums and 
for the following purposes, namely: For the year nineteen hun­
dr,ed and seven, for current expenses, twenty-six thousand dol­
lars; for ordinary repairs and improvements, two thousand dol­
lars; for providing homes for boys and visiting boys out on 
probation, two hundred fifty dollars; for insurance premiums on 
the property of the State School for Boys. two hundred fifty­
two dollars; for construction of a piggery, thre.e thousand two 
hundred dollars; for construction of veg'etab1e cellar, three 
thousand dollars; for construction of ice house, seven hundred 
fifty dollars; for extraordinary repairs and improvements, includ­
ing the completion of the work on the administration building, 
and furnishings, eleven thousand eight hundred sixty dollars. 
For the year nineteen hundred and eight, for current expenses, 
twenty-six thousand dollars; for ordinary repairs and improve­
ments, two thousand dollars; for providing homes for boys and 
visiting boys out on probation, two hundred fifty dollars; for 
insurance premiums on the property of the State School for 
Boys, one hundred dollars; for construction of a stable, three 
thousand seven hundred dollars. 

Approved March 6, 1907. 


